if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 [including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) 

thereof for the time being in force] and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as 

amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of ₹35,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes, travel and out-of-pocket and other 

expenses incurred in connection with the audit, as recommended by the Audit Committee and 

approved by the Board of Directors, payable to M/s. Anchal Jain & Co, Cost Accountants 

(FRN:103706), who are appointed as Cost Auditors in the Board Meeting held on Friday, 30th